

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 981-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:12/5/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/9/2020Final action:12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the report of the Assessment Equalization Board on

objections concerning estimated assessments with respect to the continuation and expansion of the Gordon Square Arts District - Cleveland Improvement District; determining to proceed with the plan to provide public services within the District; adopting the assessments; levying the assessments; authorizing the City to enter into an agreement with the Gordon Square Arts District - Cleveland Improvement Corporation; and to amend Section 2 of Resolution No. 505-2020, adopted August 12,

2020.

Sponsors: Jenny Spencer, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 981-2020-FOR PASSAGE-Approving Board report for continuation of Gordon Square and levy

assessments, 2. 981-2020-A-FILE - Approving Board report for continuation of Gordon Square and

levy assessments, 3. 981-2020-For Passage letter - CPC Gordon Square

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving the report of the Assessment Equalization Board on objections concerning estimated assessments with respect to the continuation and expansion of the Gordon Square Arts District - Cleveland Improvement District; determining to proceed with the plan to provide public services within the District; adopting the assessments; levying the assessments; authorizing the City to enter into an agreement with the Gordon Square Arts District - Cleveland Improvement Corporation; and to amend Section 2 of Resolution No. 505-2020, adopted August 12, 2020.